
Powder detergent compartment: 2
•  This compartment must be loaded only with powder 

detergent and/or powder bleach;
•  Load the powder detergent compartment according to the 

selected water level. Follow the recommendation within the 
label of the compartment and never exceed the maximum 
level specified;

• Never add powder detergent directly on the clothes or they 
can be stained.

Fabric softener compartment: 
•  The use of fabric softeners is optional;
•  Some fabric softeners are too viscous and may leave residue in the compartment. In 

that case, dilute them with water before using;
•  Do not exceed the siphon’s maximum level (MAX). If that happens, the siphon can 

release the product before the appropriate time, possibly staining the fabrics;
• The maximum level of this compartment is indicated for water LEVEL 4. Reduce the 

product quantity for other water levels;
•  Never add fabric softener directly on the clothes or they can be stained. Always use the 

fabric softener dispenser.

Upper basket dispenser (load it in case you use the upper basket)
The upper basket contains its own compartments for detergent 
and softener, which store and automatically distribute the 
products during the washing stages.

Powder/liquid detergent compartment: 
•  Load with detergent and/or non-chlorine bleach observing 

the indicated level (MAX);

• Never exceed the indication of maximum level of the detergent 
or it may produce excess foam and/or stain the clothes.

Install the Washer
Install the Washer following the instructions of the Product’s Manual, which comes 
inside the Washer.

Make sure the product is leveled so it can function correctly. In case the washer 
cabinet contains protective film, you may remove it. 

The protective film has no impact in the performance of the product.  
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Load your Washer with clothes

PROGRAM STANDARD PROGRAM
PROGRAM  DURATION (Hours)**

WWH10AT WWH18ATD WWH18ATA

Mixta/  Normal
Wash + Rinse + Drain 

& Spin  
0:54 0:54 00:58

Rápido/ Ciclo Rápido/
Quick Wash

Wash + Rinse + Drain 
& Spin 0:32 0:32 0:32

Delicada y ropa interior  
Delicados / Delicates

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 1:18 1:18 1:18

Deportiva 
Sportswear/ Ropa 
deportiva

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 1:18 1:18 1:18

Anti-pelusas 
Low pilling/ 
Anti-Pelusas

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 1:27 1:27 1:27

Quita Manchas Pro/ Quita 
Manchas Advanced/ 
Stain Removal

Soak + Extra Soak + Wash 
+ Rinse + Drain & Spin  3:02 3:02 3:02

Antialérgico
Extra Rinse/ Extra 
enjuague

 Wash + Rinse + Drain 
& Spin 1:37 1:37 1:41

Edredón 
Bulky Items/ Voluminosos

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 

1:38 1:38 1:38

Poca Ropa/ Mini Wash Wash + Rinse + Drain 
& Spin 0:41 0:41 0:41

Jeans y Ropa Pesada/ 
Lavado Intenso/ Heavy 
Duty

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 

- 2:13 3:02

Intensivo EEE Soak + Extra Soak + Wash 
+ Rinse + Drain & Spin 

5:28 - -

Cama y baño
Towels/ Toallas

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 

1:30 1:30 1:30

Ropa de Bebé/ Baby 
Clothes

Soak + Wash + Rinse + 
Drain & Spin 

1:30 1:30 1:30

 **The times of this table are approximated and DO NOT consider the time 
spent with filling and draining the product, since this time depends on the water 
installation of your home. The standard settings of each program have been taken 
into account. Before the washing stage it is possible, in any program, to add the 
Extra Soak (Pre Soak = + 1 hour soak with intermittent agitation).

Check the labels of the clothes if they can be washed in the washer. Do not wash waterproof fabric in the Washer.
Put the open clothes in the basket, distributing them evenly around the agitator. 

You may choose if you want to load your Washer with or without the upper basket that goes with the product.

To load the Washer without the upper basket, put the clothes loosely in the basket, distributing them evenly around 
the agitator.

To load the Washer with the upper basket, follow the instructions of the product Guide.

Load your Washer with supplies
Load the Multi-dispenser  
The Multi-dispenser is a 3-compartment drawer which stores and automatically 
distributes the products during the washing stages. There is a compartment for 
liquid bleach in the outline of the basket. Load the compartments following the 
instructions below:

Set up the Washer

Liquid detergent and liquid bleach 
compartment: 1
•  The use of bleach is optional;

•  The bleach helps with whitening and 
removing stains;

•  This compartment must be loaded with 
liquid detergent and concentrated liquid 
(this information can be found in the 
detergent package) or liquid bleach;

•  Load this compartment with 
the quantity recommended by 
the detergent’s and bleach´s 
manufacturer;

•  Do not exceed the siphon’s maximum level (MAX). If that happens, the siphon 
can release the product before the appropriate time, possibly staining the 
fabrics;

•  Never add the liquid detergent directly on the clothes or they can be stained;

•  For powder bleach, use the powder detergent compartment (2) and follow 
the quantity recommended by the manufacturer;

•  Use sanitary water (chlorine bleach) only for white clothes. For colored 
fabrics, use non-chlorine bleach. Chlorine bleach can cause fading and/or 
staining.

Skip Steps
To remove or add stages, press the skip steps button until the desired stage.

Aqua spray
During the filling, water jets come from the lid, helping to wet the fabrics and 
increasing the care with the clothes. During the filling process, the washer also 
slowly spins the basket.

QUICK GUIDE

HOW YOUR PRODUCT WORKS

A
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IMPORTANT
The location of the detergent and fabric softener compartments of the 
upper basket may change according to the fitting of the basket.

1. Press the ON/OFF button to turn on the Washer.

2. Choose the Washing Program more suitable to the type and/or soil level of the 
clothes.

3. Select which baskets you will use in the washing:

      Main basket: to use only the main basket. 

          Both baskets simultaneously: to use the lower and upper baskets.

      Additional basket: to use only the upper basket. 

4. In case you have selected the Main basket or both baskets simultaneously, select 
the water level for the bottom basket according to the ruler marking of the 
basket, always respecting the clothes maximum level marking for use with the 
Additional basket.

5. Select the most suitable program according to the table in the Guide that goes 
with the Additional basket.

6. Set up the additional functions according to your needs.

7. Press the START/PAUSE button to start washing and if you want to pause or 
resume the cycle during use.

Important
•  When using both baskets it is not possible to use the high water level for the 

bottom basket.

•  It is not possible to use the special duvet program with both baskets or the 
upper basket.

•  The water level of the Additional basket is only one and it cannot be modified.

Liquid detergent/
Liquid bleach

Fabric 
softener

Powder 
detergent

Important
• Wash the clothes that fade/transfer color in the bottom basket. To check if a fabric can fade, wet 

a piece of the fabric, put a white fabric (for testing purposes, one that can be stained) over it and 
press.

• If the color of the colored fabric impregnates the white fabric, then it means it will stain the other 
clothes. Wash it separately in the bottom basket.

Fabric softener compartment: 
•  Load fabric softener observing the indicated level (MAX);
•  Never exceed the indication of maximum level of the fabric softener, or 

it may cause the product to be released before the appropriate time, 
possibly staining the clothes.

UPPER BASKET

Dry clothes capacity: 
2.5 kg

BOTTOM BASKET

Dry clothes capacity:
Washing simultaneously with upper basket: 7 kg  for 
WWH10ATDZA; WWH18ATALN and WWH18ATDEA
Regular use without upper basket: 10 kg for WWH10ATDZA 
and 18 kg for WWH18ATALN and WWH18ATDEA

Important
For safety purposes, during the washing, in case the lid is open and closed, it is 
necessary to press the START/PAUSE for the product to continue washing.

Label Powder Detergent

    

    

   

detergent fabric soener

Important performance information

 WARNING 
ElEctric Shock hazard 

Disconnect power before serving. 

Replace all parts and panels before operating .

Failure to do so can in death or electric shock.

Internal cleaning of the Washer (bottom basket)

Every 2 months, clean the washer internally following the 4 steps below:
1. Make sure that there is no piece of clothing inside the Washer;

2. Place 1/2 liter of bleach directly into the basket;

3. Make the following selection on the panel:

• 4 water level;

• Quick Wash program;

 • Single rinse.

4. Let the Washer carry out the complete washing program.

Technical Data 
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How to clean the Washer
Dispenser Cleaning

Clean the Multi-dispenser regularly for its efficiency to be maintained.
•  To remove the Multi-dispenser, pull until it stops. Following 

the direction of the arrow from the figure to the side, 
press the latch and pull the Multi-dispenser.

•    Wash the Multi-dispenser with running water and a soft 
brush.

•  Remove the siphon from the compartments by pulling it 
upwards. Wash with running water and a soft sponge. Then put the siphon back in the 
compartments.

•  Clean the Multi-dispenser housing with a wet cloth.

•  Place the drawer again, slightly forcing it into the housing.

External cleaning of the Washer

To avoid damaging and increasing the life of your Washer:

•  Clean the lid weekly, avoiding accumulation of debris. Never use a glass cleaner to 
avoid damaging the material used in the Washer;

•  Use mild soap, applied with a soft cloth. Never use alcohol, removers or abrasive 
substances, especially on the lid, as a chemical reaction may occur, damaging the Washer;

•  After each wash, wipe the softener and soap dispenser with a soft wet cloth.

Important
Do not use water jets when cleaning your Washer, so as not to damage electrical 
components, which may cause short circuit or fire.

Inlet hose screen-filter cleaning 

Dirt from the home’s water network can be deposited in the filter 
screen of the inlet hose, causing a decrease in the speed and amount 
of water that enters the Washer, causing it to take time to fill. 

To clean the filter screen of the inlet hose, unscrew the tap hose and 
use a brush to clean the screen.

Important
Keep the filter screen in the same position as it came from the factory. In this 
position, impurities present in the water are prevented from clogging the filter.

Doubts Solutions  

Anti-unbalancing system 
Your Washer has a system which identifies the clothes excessive 
unbalance. In case the unbalance occurs during the centrifugation, 
the Washer starts a special routine consisting of a new filling and 
agitation to try and accommodate the clothes again. This process 
may occur up to 2X in a row, but if after the third attempt the 
washer still identifies unbalance, it stops spinning and shuts down 
the washer. 
If this occurs, turn off the washer, open the lid and redistribute the 
clothes evenly around the basket. 
To spin again, turn on the Washer, proceed to the spinning stage. 

Advanced Stain Removal Cycle
Removes more than 40 types of stains*, from the most frequent to the most difficult.

Bulky Items ** 
Recommended for capacity duvets up to king. Distribute the duvet evenly and always 
use LEVEL 4 (Maximum).  For greater care with your duvet, the spin in this program 
has a lower spin speed. 

Use this program to wash only duvet. Before washing your clothes, see the indication 
on the item label allowing washing. 

During the end of the filling of this washing program, the washer performs a special agitation 
together with the water inlet to wet the duvet and improve the care with the article. 

Important
At the end of the cycle, it is normal to have the accumulation of water in the dispenser, 
because during centrifugation the water that is at the top of the dispenser can 
fall, remaining in it until the next wash. This feature does not shorten the life of the 
product.

Important
•  During washing the selector remains still in the chosen program. You can track the evolution of washing through step 

indicator lights.
•  During the supply of the washer most of the water enters through the dilution system of detergent that is not easily 

visible.
•  During washing, if the lid is opened and closed it is necessary to press the START/PAUSE so that the product continues to 

wash.
•  After filling and starting the agitation, the Washer automatically checks the amount of water according to the water level 

 selected, and if necessary complete the level.
•  Never release the water outlet hose from the clamp attached to the cabinet, as in addition to avoiding hose cuts, the 

clamp ensures the height required for the operation of the Washer.
•  The Washer has a characteristic noise at the beginning of centrifugation that is normal for the product (change of tone 

during centrifugation). This change in tone is characteristic of the product and does not decrease its service life.
•  Do not wash, rinse or spin clothing, covers or any other item made of waterproof fabric.
•  The Washing Machine has a safety routine that moves the agitator before the start or restart of each cycle.
•  If it is necessary to remove the upper basket when there is water, use two or more people. 

Lint filter 

At each wash, clean the lint filter inside the agitator. 

Wash it under running water and, if necessary, use 
a brush to assist cleaning.

Cleaning the Additional Basket

At each wash, clean the top basket with a wet cloth to prevent the accumulation of 
residues.

To clean the detergent and softener compartments of the upper basket, remove the 
removable part of the compartments and wash in running water. To clean the inside of 
the compartments, use a sponge or soft cloth. Make sure that the compartments have 
been properly docked. Clean the compartments weekly, avoiding accumulation of residue.

Double Rinse
To add extra rinsing in your washing program, press the button Options         and 
leave the light on Extra Rinse. By doing that you enable 2 rinses for the selected 
program.

For Extra Rinse cycle, there are 4 rinses. It is not possible to modify the rinse 
quantity for the Extra Rinse cycle, thus its settings are defined by Extra Rinse.

For the WWH18ATDEA model, when activating the Extra Rinse function for the 
Jeans Y Ropa Pesada cycle, the cycle will perform 3 consecutive rinses.

Pre Soak
For any program it is possible to add 1 hour of soaking through the stage Pre Soak 
available in the Phases bar. For that, press the button Skip Steps until the Pre 
Soak light of the Phases panel lights up.

More Dry
It increases the spinning time so that your clothes get less wet after washing. 

Extra Rinse
Washing cycle which seeks to promote the removal of detergent residue more 
efficiently, minimizing risk of skin irritation. Thus, for this program it is not possible 
to modify the rinse quantity (4 rinses).

Low Pilling Cycle
Cycle with special washing with gentle agitation, which reduces the pilling in clothes 
during washing, making them looking new for longer*. 
 * Comparative test with Normal program performed with Jersey shirts, 94% 
cotton, 6% elastane, 240 g/m² grammage. 

Basket storage (when not in use) 

In order not to damage and increase the life of the upper basket, do not leave it 
exposed to the sun and avoid falls and knocks.

The capacity of the washing machine is subject 
to the current regulations of the country

WASHER 10 kg - WWH10AT
WASHER 18 kg - WWH18ATA
WASHER 18 kg - WWH18ATD

* Stains of extra virgin olive oil, brigadeiro, cherry juice, markers, color pens, caramel, light 
beer, white glue, roll-on deodorant, spray deodorant, mouthwash, grape Fanta, bacon 
grease, gooseberry, iodine, strawberry yogurt, ketchup, crayon, mango, butter, makeup, 
honey, oatmeal, pink sauce, oil, toothpaste, pressed powder, papaya pulp, passion fruit pulp, 
strawberry ice cream, orange juice, tomato juice, margarine, dipyrone (raspberry syrup), 
white wine, tare sauce, Yakut fermented milk, condensed milk, avocado shake (with milk), 
pineapple juice, white sparkling wine, strawberry ice cream topping, milk cream, hair gel, 
orange Fanta, and cream cheese, according to the internal stain perception test.     

** Test performed with double duvet sided king 200 threads, 100% cotton fabric, 100% 
polyester filler and dimensions 2.6 m x 2.9 m and 3.2 kg in the standard configurations of 
the cycle, using the recommended amounts of powder detergent and softener. 

DOUBT POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION
The Washing Machine does not turn on
The Washing Machine does not 
turn on when plugged in.

Power supply failure to the 
Washing Machine.

Check if there is power from the service provider reaching the residence.
Check if there is a tripped circuit breaker in the circuit where the Washing Machine 
is installed.
Check if there is power in the outlet where the Washing Machine is installed.

Use of an adapter in the plug 
of the power cord of the 
Washing Machine.

Use a dedicated outlet in good condition to plug the Washing Machine in. Do not 
use adapters to connect the Product to the power (“T”, plug strips, line filters, etc.).

Blinking light on the panel
Indication light of the selected 
step or current cycle step on the 
Step Bar blinking.

Open lid during the cycle. When you open the lid of the product during the washing, it goes into 
PAUSE mode. To restart the cycle, press the START/PAUSE button.

During the product filling step, 
agitation does not start, draining 
starts, and the indication 
lights blink: Pre Soak and Soak 
alternating with  Drain & Spin.

Filling time exceeded. Check if the water supply to the product is normal.
Check if the water pressure is in accordance with the pressure specified in 
the Product Manual.
Make sure that the Drain Hose is installed at the correct height and without 
obstructions, and that it is secured to the fixing strap behind the product’s 
Cabinet.

During the draining step, the 
indication lights blink: Pre Soak, 
Soak and  Drain & Spin alternating 
with  Drain & Spin.

Drain time exceeded. Make sure that the Drain Hose is installed at the correct height and without 
obstructions, and that it is secured to the fixing strap behind the product’s 
Cabinet.
If the Drain Hose is installed on the laundry tank, make sure that the water 
level in the tank never reaches the outlet of the hose.

When the START/PAUSE key is 
pressed, the indication lights 
blink: Pre Soak, Wash and Soak 
alternating with Wash.

The product performed three 
consecutive cycles (even 
advancing steps) without 
opening the lid.

If three cycles have been executed (even if only one of the selected steps) 
without opening the lid, unplug the product and plug it back in to restore 
proper product operation. Always open and close the movable lid between two 
consecutive cycles.

No water gets into the Washing Machine
When pressing the START/PAUSE 
key to start the cycle, no water 
gets into the Washing Machine.

Washing Machine water supply 
interrupted or tap closed.

Check if the water supply to the product is normal and that the inlet 
faucet is open.

Clogged Inlet hose filter. Check and clean any dirt present in the product’s Inlet Hose filter.
Water enters and exits the Product at the same time
While it is being filled up with 
water, water is coming out of the 
drain hose.

Incorrect installation of the 
drain hose.

Review the installation information and position the hose at the proper height.
The hose must not be removed from the fixing strap at the back of the 
product’s cabinet.

Washing Machine does not release water
Washing Machine does not 
release water / Washing Machine 
does not drain water.

Water outlet hose is installed 
over 1.20 m.

Review the installation information and position the hose at the proper 
height. The hose must not be removed from the fixing strap at the back 
of the product’s cabinet.

Bent and/or obstructed water 
outlet hose. 

Unbend and/or unclog the drain hose.

Noise/clicking sound
Click. Clicking sound when the lid 

is opened or at the end of 
the program or before the 
spinning starts.

Normal noise from the Washing Machine (normal clicks).

Noise behind the Washing 
Machine.

Hose hitting the cabinet. Normal noise of the Washing Machine. 

Washing Machine shaking. Washing Machine is not 
leveled.

Level the feet of the Washing Machine.

Intermittent noise before starting 
rinsing and spinning.

Noise from the drain electro 
pump.

Before the rinsing and spinning begins, the pump takes the water from the 
Washing Machine, generating an intermittent noise that is characteristic 
and normal for the product.

Agitates and stops
Agitates and stops. Washing program 

characteristic.
Normal product characteristic. In soaking, washing and rinsing, short 
agitations and pauses occur.

Slow agitation
Slow agitation. The Washing Machine has 

different agitation speeds, 
which vary according to the 
chosen program.

The extra turbo function has faster agitation when selected, and the 
delicate program has slower agitation when selected.

Washing Machine came with water
Water in the basket. Quality testing in the factory. It is not a defect, the performance of 100% of the products is tested in 

the factory and water residues may be left in the product basket.
Water in the hoses. The hoses are suctioned off after the test, but there may be some water 

residue left. Drain the water (if any) and use the product normally.
Water in the packaging. Water residue from the test can still migrate from the hoses to the product 

packaging during handling and transport. There is no functional risk for your 
product.

Water in the dispenser. There may be water in the dispenser because of the test. There is no 
functional risk for the product.

Stains in the basket or visible marks after washing
Basket looks stained or has visible 
marks after washing.

Input accumulation (detergent, 
softener and/or stain remover).

Clean the basket with mild soap and water using a soft cloth.

Does not spin
It takes a long time to start 
rinsing and spinning.

Product draining the water 
before spinning and rinsing.

Spinning starts after the total emptying of the washing or rinsing water 
present in the Washing Machine’s Tank. At the end of the draining, the water 
in the tank no longer appears in the Product Basket, so it may appear that it 
has finished draining, but there is still water coming out of the tank.

DOUBT POSSIBLE CAUSE SOLUTION
Wet clothes. Spinning with clothes made of 

synthetic fabric along with other 
fabrics (e.g., cotton).

Prefer to wash different fabrics in different washings. Some fabrics act as 
a barrier to remove water from other pieces, and they come out wetter.   

Drain hose immersed in water. If the drain hose is installed in the laundry tank, make sure that the water 
level in the tank never reaches the outlet of the hose, as this may cause 
water to return to the inside of the product, causing the false impression 
that the product did not spin.

Slow spinning. Spinning has different speed 
stages.

It is a characteristic of the Product. At the start of spinning, the speed is 
slow and increases to maximum spinning speed. 

Product starts filling instead of Spinning
Water entering the Product at the 
end of draining.

Drain + Fill Routine It is a characteristic of the Product. At the end of every draining that 
occurs after dispensing Detergent into the Product, the valve turns on for 
28 seconds to clear the detergent residue remaining in the tank.

After the Basket starts rotating in 
Spinning, the product stops rotating 
and starts filling and agitating.

Distribution of clothes in the 
basket is uneven.

If this occurs, turn off the washing machine, open the lid, and redistribute 
the clothes evenly around the basket.
To spin again, turn on the Washing Machine, proceed to the spinning step.

Residue in the compartments
Residue in the dispenser. Low water pressure. Check with a plumber or the water supply company.

Hardened detergent.  Do not use hardened detergent. Check the detergent expiration date.
Very viscous softener. Dilute the softener before putting it in the dispenser.
Characteristic of the product. At the end of the cycle, it is normal to have water accumulate in the dispenser, 

because during the spinning the water that is on top of the dispenser may fall, 
remaining in it until the next washing. This characteristic does not shorten the life 
of the product.

Dirt spots or Stains
Black or gray oily-looking spots/
stains.

Inadequate amount of detergent. Follow the detergent quantity recommendations in this Quick Start Guide.
Inadequate program. The dirtier the laundry, the more intense the washing program should be.
Very viscous softener. If the softener you usually use is more viscous, try to dilute it in water, 

respecting the maximum amount indicated in the softener compartment.
Too much softener. Do not exceed the maximum amount indicated in the softener compartment, 

otherwise the softener will be dispensed on the clothes before the proper time.
Lack of internal cleaning of the 
Washing Machine.

Every two months, clean the inside of the Washing Machine following the 
guidelines in this Guide.
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BRAND WHIRLPOOL WHIRLPOOL WHIRLPOOL
Model WWH10ATDZA WWH18ATALN WWH18ATDEA
Commercial Model WWH10AT WWH18ATA WWH18ATD
Country of origin Brazil Brazil Brazil
Maximum safe capacity (kg) 10,0 18,0 18,0
Energy efficiency class A - -
Efficient load (kg) - - 5,0*
Water temperature Cold
Energy Consumption (kWh/cycle) 1,0** - 0,24*
Water Consumption (litres/cycle) 183 - 310*
Washing Machine Capacity (kg) 10 18 18
Spin Efficiency Class D - -
Remaining water after spin (%) 70 - -
Maximum spin speed (rpm) 700 620 -
Duration (hh:mm) 6:20 - 02:30*
Estimated annual energy and water consumption of 
200 “normal cotton washing” cycles

36600 l/year
200 kWh/year - -

Washing efficiency index 1,03 - -
Test program identification Class A - -
Efficient washing program Intenso EEE - Jeans y Ropa Pesada*
Reference IRAM standard and year of edition IRAM 2141-3:2017 - -
Voltage / Frequency 220 V / 50 Hz 110 V - 127 V  / 60 Hz 220 - 230 V / 50 Hz
Allowed voltage variation 187 to 242 V~ 104 to 140 V~ 198 to 253 V~
Height with lid closed (feet at maximum) 
(Height x Width x Depth) 110 x 68 x 75 cm 

Height with the lid open (feet at maximum) 
(Height x Width x Depth) 160 x 68 x 75 cm 

Weight (kg) 49 kg
Rated Power (W)  780 650 820
Rated Current (A) 3,8 5,5 4,0

* The values indicated in the efficient washing table are obtained in compliance with the legal regulations in force in Chile.  
The upper basket in this product is an accessory. You can use it according to your needs and according to the instructions defined in this guide. 
The normal use for this product is without upper basket.  
** The values indicated in the efficient washing table are obtained in compliance with the legal regulations in force in Argentina.
Normal Cycle = Cycle to be used for Energy test for Mexico/Colombia and Ecuador: NORMAL (default configuration) - cycle recommended to be used 
to wash cotton garments.

Images for illustrative purposes only.
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WWH10AT  AND WWH18ATD WWH18ATA

A

*For model WWH18ATD this cycle is called “Jeans Y Ropa Pesada.”



Compartimiento para el jabón en polvo: 2
•  Este compartimiento sólo debe llenarse con detergente en 

polvo y/o blanqueador en polvo;
•  Llene el compartimiento de jabón en polvo según el nivel de 

agua seleccionado. Siga las recomendaciones de la etiqueta del 
interior del compartimiento y no supere nunca el nivel máximo 
indicado;

• Nunca ponga el detergente directamente sobre la ropa, ya que 
podría mancharla.

Compartimiento para el suavizante: 
•  El uso de suavizante es opcional;
•  Algunos suavizantes son muy viscosos y pueden dejar residuos en el compartimiento. En 

este caso, dilúyalos con un poco de agua antes de usarlos;
•  No superar el nivel máximo (MAX) del sifón. Si esto ocurre, el sifón puede dispensar el 

producto antes del tiempo adecuado y puede manchar los tejidos;
•  El nivel máximo de este compartimiento está indicado para el agua de NIVEL 4. Reducir la 

cantidad de producto para los otros niveles de agua;
•  Nunca ponga el suavizante directamente sobre la ropa, ya que podría mancharla. Utilice 

siempre el dispensador de suavizante.

Dispensador de canasto adicional (rellenar si se utiliza el canasto adicional)

El canasto adicional tiene compartimientos para el jabón y el suavizante, que almacenan y 
distribuyen automáticamente los productos durante las fases 
de lavado.

Compartimiento para el jabón en polvo/líquido: 
•  Llenar con jabón y/o blanqueador no clorado, respetando el 

nivel indicado (MAX);

• No supere nunca la indicación del nivel máximo de jabón, ya 
que puede generar un exceso de espuma y/o manchar la ropa.

Instale el lavarropas
Instale del lavarropas siguiendo las instrucciones del Manual del Producto, que viene 
dentro del lavarropas.

Asegúrese de que el producto esté nivelado para su correcto funcionamiento.

Si el gabinete del lavarropas tiene una película protectora, puede quitarla. La película 
protectora no afecta a la funcionalidad del producto.

1

1 1

2 2

3 3

Llene su lavarropas de ropa
Compruebe las etiquetas de la ropa para ver si se puede lavar a máquina. No lavar los tejidos impermeables en el lavarropas.

Coloque la ropa abierta en la canasta, distribuyéndola uniformemente alrededor del agitador. 

Puede elegir si llenar su lavarropas  con o sin el canasto adicional que viene con el producto.

Para cargar el lavarropas sin el canasto adicional, coloque la ropa abierta en el canasto, distribuyéndola uniformemente 
alrededor del agitador.

Para llenar el lavarropas  con canasto adicional, siga las instrucciones de la Guía que la acompaña.

Llene su lavarropas con insumos
Rellenar el Multidispensador  

El Multidispensador es un cajón de 3 compartimientos que almacena y dispensa 
automáticamente los productos durante los pasos de lavado. Para quitamanchas o 
blanqueador líquido hay un compartimiento en el borde de la canasta. Rellene los 
compartimientos según las siguientes instrucciones:

Programar el lavarropas

Compartimiento para el jabón líquido 
y quitamanchas líquido: 1
•  El uso del quitamanchas o blanqueador es 

opcional;

•  El quitamanchas o blanqueador ayuda a 
blanquear y eliminar las manchas;

•  Este compartimiento sólo debe llenarse 
con jabón líquido o líquido concentrado 
(esta información puede encontrarse en 
el envase del jabón). También se puede 
utilizar para colocar  el quitamanchas 
líquido;

•  Llene este compartimiento con la 
cantidad recomendada por el fabricante del jabón y quitamanchas liquido;

•  No superar el nivel máximo (MAX) del sifón. Si esto ocurre, el sifón puede 
dispensar el producto antes del tiempo adecuado y puede manchar los 
tejidos;

•  Nunca ponga el jabón líquido directamente sobre la ropa, ya que podría 
mancharla;

•  Para el blanqueador en polvo utilice el compartimiento para el jabón en polvo 
(2) y siga la cantidad recomendada por el fabricante;

•  Utilice quitamanchas o blanqueadores con cloro sólo para la ropa blanca. 
Para los tejidos de color, utilice un blanqueador especial sin cloro. El 
blanqueador con cloro puede causar decoloración y/o manchas.

4 4 

Aqua spray 
Durante el llenado salen chorros de agua de la tapa, ayudando a mojar los 
tejidos y aumentando el cuidado de la ropa. Durante este proceso de llenado el 
lavarropas también hace girar lentamente el tambor.

GUÍA RÁPIDA

CÓMO FUNCIONA SU PRODUCTO
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IMPORTANTE
La ubicación de los compartimientos para el jabón y el suavizante en la 
canasta superior puede cambiar según el montaje del canasto.

WWH10AT  Y  WWH18ATD WWH18ATA

1. Presione la tecla ENCENDER/APAGAR o ENCENDIDO/APAGADO para encender 
el lavarropas.

2. Elija el Ciclo de Lavado que mejor se adapte al tipo y/o nivel de suciedad de la 
ropa.

3. Seleccione los tambores que utilizará para el lavado:

      Tambor Principal: para utilizar sólo el canasto principal. 

          Los dos canastos simultáneamente: para utilizar el Canasto inferior y el 
adicional.

      Canasto adicional: para utilizar sólo el canasto adicional (superior). 

4. Si ha seleccionado el tambor principal o los dos canastos simultáneamente, 
seleccione el nivel de agua para el tambor principal según la marca de la regla 
del tambor, respetando siempre la marca de nivel máximo de lavado para el 
canasto adicional.

5. Seleccione el ciclo más adecuado según las indicaciones de la tabla de la Guía 
suministrada con el canasto adicional.

6. Ajuste las funciones adicionales según sus necesidades.

7. Presione la tecla INICIAR/PAUSAR para iniciar el lavado y si desea pausar o 
reanudar el ciclo durante su uso.

Importante
•  Cuando se utilizan los dos canastos, no es posible utilizar el nivel de agua alto 

para el tambor principal.
•  No es posible utilizar el ciclo especial de edredones con los dos canastos o el 

canasto adicional.
•  El nivel de agua en el canasto adicional es único y no se puede modificar.

Jabón liquido/
Quitamanchas/ 

Blanqueador 

Suavizante

Jabón en 
polvo

Importante
• Lave la ropa que se decolora/tiñe en el tambor principal. Para comprobar si una prenda 

destiñe, humedezca un trozo de la prenda y coloque una tela blanca (de prueba, que se pueda 
manchar) sobre la tela de color y presione.

• Si el color de la tela de color empapa la tela blanca, significa que manchará otras prendas. 
Lávelo por separado en el tambor principal. 

Compartimiento para el suavizante: 
•  Llenar con suavizante, observando el nivel indicado (MAX);
•  No supere nunca el nivel máximo de suavizante indicado, ya que puede 

hacer que el producto se dispense antes de tiempo y manche la ropa.

CANASTO ADICIONAL

Carga máxima 
recomendada: 2,5 kg

TAMBOR PRINCIPAL

Carga máxima recomendada:
Lavado simultáneo con canasto adicional: 7 kg para 
WH10ATDZA; WWH18ATALN e WWH18ATDEA
Uso normal sin canasto adicional: 10 kg para WWH10ATDZA 
y 18 kg para WWH18ATALN e WWH18ATDEA

Importante
Por seguridad, durante el lavado, si se abre y se cierra la tapa, es necesario 
presionar la tecla INICIAR/PAUSAR para que el producto continúe el lavado.

Etiqueta Jabón en polvo

jabón suavizante

Información importante sobre el funcionamiento

 ADVERTENCIA 
riESgo dE dEScarga Eléctrica  

Retire el enchufe de la toma de corriente antes de 
realizar el mantenimiento del producto. 

Vuelva a colocar todos los componentes antes de 
encender el producto. 

No seguir estas instrucciones puede traer riesgo de 
muerte o choque eléctrico.

Limpieza interna del lavarropas (canasto adicional) 

Cada 2 meses, limpie el interior del lavarropas siguiendo los 4 pasos siguientes:
1. Asegúrese de que no hay ropa dentro del lavarropas;

2. Poner 1/2 litro de blanqueador directamente en el tambor;

3. Haga la siguiente selección en el panel:

• Nivel de agua 4;

• Ciclo Rápido;

 • Un solo Enjuague.

4. Deje que el lavarropas ejecute el ciclo de lavado completo.

Datos técnicos  
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Sistema antibalanceo  
Su lavarropas tiene un sistema que identifica el desequilibrio 
excesivo de la ropa. Si se produce un desequilibrio durante el 
centrifugado, el lavarropas entra en una rutina especial que consiste 
en un nuevo llenado y agitación para intentar acomodar la ropa 
de nuevo. Este proceso puede ocurrir hasta 2 veces seguidas, 
pero si después del tercer intento el lavarropas sigue identificando 
el desequilibrio, deja de girar y apaga el lavarropas. Si esto 
ocurre, apague el lavarropas, abra la tapa y redistribuya la ropa 
uniformemente por el tambor. 
Para volver a centrar, encienda el lavarropas y pase al paso de 
centrifugado. 

Cómo limpiar el lavarropas
Limpieza del dispensador 

Limpie el Multidispensador regularmente para mantener su eficacia.
•  Para retirar el Multidispensador, tire de él hasta que se 

detenga. Siguiendo la dirección de la flecha en la figura al 
lado, presione el pestillo y extraiga el Multidispensador.

•    Lave el Multidispensador bajo el agua corriente con un 
cepillo suave.

•  Retire el sifón de los compartimientos tirando de él hacia 
arriba. Lavar con agua corriente y una esponja suave. A 
continuación, vuelva a colocar el sifón en los compartimientos.

•  Limpie la carcasa del Multidispensador con un paño humedecido con agua.
•  Vuelva a colocar el cajón forzándolo ligeramente en su alojamiento.

Limpieza externa del lavarropas 
Para evitar daños y aumentar la vida útil de su lavarropas:
•  Limpie la tapa semanalmente, evitando la acumulación de residuos. No utilice 

nunca limpia cristales para no dañar el material utilizado en el lavarropas;
•  Utilice un jabón neutro, aplicado con un paño suave. Nunca utilice alcohol, 

removedores o sustancias abrasivas, especialmente en la tapa, ya que puede 
producirse una reacción química que dañe el lavarropas;

•  Después de cada lavado, limpie el dispensador de suavizante y jabón con un paño 
suave y húmedo.

Importante
No utilice chorros de agua para limpiar su lavarropas, ya que puede dañar los 
componentes eléctricos, lo que podría provocar un cortocircuito o un incendio.

Limpieza del filtro de la manguera de entrada  

La suciedad de la red de suministro de agua puede depositarse en el 
filtro de malla de la manguera de entrada, reduciendo la velocidad y la 
cantidad de agua que entra en el lavarropas y haciendo que ésta tarde 
más en llenarse. 
Para limpiar el filtro de malla de la manguera de entrada, desenrosque 
la manguera de la canilla y utilice un cepillo para limpiar la malla.

Importante
Mantenga el filtro de pantalla en la misma posición en la que vino de fábrica. Esta 
posición evita que las impurezas del agua obstruyan el filtro.

Solución de Problemas  

Ciclo avanzado de eliminación de manchas 
Elimina más de 40 tipos de manchas*, desde las más comunes hasta las más difíciles.

Voluminosos / Edredón ** 
Recomendado para edredones de capacidad hasta king. Distribuya el edredón 
uniformemente y utilice siempre el NIVEL 4 (Máximo). Para un mayor cuidado con tu 
edredón, el centrifugado en este ciclo tiene una velocidad más baja. 
Utilice este ciclo para lavar sólo edredones. Antes de lavar su ropa, compruebe la 
indicación en la etiqueta del artículo que permite el lavado a máquina. 
Durante el final del llenado de este ciclo de lavado, el lavarropas realiza una agitación 
especial junto con la toma de agua para mojar el edredón y mejorar el cuidado de la prenda. 

*Manchas de aceite extravirgen, Chocolate, caldo de cereza, resaltador, rotulador hidrográfico, 
caramelo, cerveza rubia, pegamento blanco, desodorante a bolilla, desodorante en spray, 
enjuague bucal, fanta uva, grasa de cerdo, grosellas, yodo, yogur de frutilla, kétchup, lápiz 
de color, mango, manteca, maquillaje, miel, avena, salsa rosa, aceite, pasta de dientes, 
polvo compacto, pulpa de papaya, pulpa de maracuyá, helado de frutilla, jugo de naranja, 
jugo de tomate, margarina, dipirona (jarabe de frambuesa), vino blanco, salsa teriyaki, 
leche fermentada yakult, leche condensada, vitamina de palta (con leche), jugo de ananá, 
espumante blanco, cobertura de helado de frutilla, dulce de leche, gel de fijación del cabello, 
fanta de naranja y queso crema, según la prueba interna de percepción de manchas.         
** Prueba realizada con edredón King de 200 hilos de doble cara, tejido 100% algodón, 
relleno 100% poliéster, dimensiones 2,6 m x 2,9 m y 3,2 kg en los ajustes del ciclo estándar, 
utilizando las cantidades recomendadas de detergente y suavizante. 

Importante
Al final del ciclo es normal que el agua se acumule en el dispensador, ya que durante 
el centrifugado el agua que está en la parte superior del dispensador puede caer, 
permaneciendo allí hasta el siguiente lavado. Esta característica no reduce la vida útil 
del producto.

Importante
•  Durante el lavado, el selector permanece en el ciclo seleccionado. Puede seguir el progreso del lavado a través de los 

indicadores luminosos de los pasos.
•  Durante el llenado del lavarropas la mayor parte del agua entra a través del sistema de dilución de jabón que no es 

fácilmente visible.
•  Durante el lavado, si se abre y se cierra la tapa, es necesario presionar la tecla INICIAR/PAUSAR para que el producto 

continúe el lavado.
•  Tras el llenado y el inicio de la agitación, el lavarropas comprueba automáticamente la cantidad de agua, según con el nivel 

 de agua seleccionado, y si es necesario completar el nivel.
•  No afloje nunca la manguera de salida de agua de la abrazadera fijada al mueble, porque además de evitar cortes en la 

manguera, la abrazadera asegura la altura necesaria para el funcionamiento del lavarropas.
•  El lavarropas hace un ruido característico al inicio del centrifugado, que es normal para el producto (cambio de tono 

durante el centrifugado). Este cambio de tono es una característica del producto y no reduce su vida útil.
•  No lave, aclare o centrifugue la ropa, las fundas o cualquier otro artículo de tejido impermeable.
•  El lavarropas tiene una rutina de seguridad que mueve el agitador antes del inicio o reinicio de cada ciclo.
•  Si es necesario retirar la canasto adicional cuando hay agua, utilice dos o más personas.

Filtro de pelusas  

Cada vez que realice la limpieza interna del lavarropas, 
limpie el filtro de pelusas del interior del agitador. 
Lávelo con agua corriente y, si es necesario, utilice un 
cepillo para ayudar a limpiarlo.

Limpieza del canasto adicional 

Con cada lavado, limpie el canasto adicional con un paño húmedo para evitar la 
acumulación de residuos. 
Para limpiar los compartimientos de jabón y suavizante el canasto adicional, retire la 
parte extraíble de los compartimientos y lávelos bajo el grifo. Para limpiar el interior 
de los compartimientos, utilice una esponja o un paño suave. Asegúrese de que 
los compartimientos se han colocado correctamente. Limpie los compartimientos 
semanalmente, evitando la acumulación de residuos.

Extra Enjuague / Doble Enjuague 
Para añadir enjuagues adicionales a su lavado, simplemente haga clic en el botón 
Opciones         y deje la luz de Extra Enjuague encendida. De este modo, se 
habilitan 2 enjuagues para el ciclo seleccionado.

Para el Ciclo Antialérgico / Extra Enjuague no es posible modificar el número de 
enjuagues. Su ajuste está definido por Extra Enjuague.

Remojo Largo / Pre Remojo
Para cualquier ciclo es posible añadir 1 hora de remojo a través del paso Remojo 
largo / Pre Remojo disponible en la barra de pasos. Para ello, pulse el botón 
Adelantar Etapas hasta que se encienda la luz de Remojo Largo Remojo largo / 
Pre Remojo en el panel de Pasos.

Más Secas / Más Seco
Aumenta el tiempo de centrifugado para que la ropa esté menos húmeda después 
del lavado.

Ciclo Antialérgico/ Piel Sensible
Ciclo de lavado diseñado para eliminar los residuos de jabón de forma más eficiente, 
minimizando el riesgo de irritación de la piel. Por lo tanto, para este ciclo no es posible 
modificar el número de enjuagues (4 enjuagues).

Ciclo Anti-Pelusas
Ciclo de lavado especial con agitación suave que reduce la formación de pelusas en 
la ropa durante el lavado, manteniéndola como nueva durante más tiempo*. 
*Prueba comparativa con el ciclo Normal / Mixta realizada con tejidos nuevos de 
punto medio (Jersey) de 94% algodón y 6% elastano.

Adelantar etapas
Para eliminar o añadir etapas, pulse la tecla de avanzar etapas hasta la etapa deseada.

Almacenamiento del canasto adicional (cuando no se utiliza)

Para evitar daños y aumentar la vida útil del canasto adicional, no  lo deje expuesto 
al sol y evita las caídas y los golpes.

La capacidad del Lavarropas esta sujeta a 
la normativa vigente el país

LAVARROPAS 10 kg - WWH10AT
LAVARROPAS 18 kg - WWH18ATA
LAVARROPAS 18 kg - WWH18ATD

DUDA  POSIBLE CAUSA SOLUCIÓN 
El lavarropas no enciende
El lavarropas no enciende cuando 
está enchufada.

Fallo en el suministro de 
energía del lavarropas.

Verifique si hay energía desde el operador que llega a la residencia.
Verifique si los disyuntores del circuito donde está  instalado el lavarropas no 
han saltado.
Verifique si hay corriente en el enchufe donde está  instalado el lavarropas.

Uso de un adaptador en 
el enchufe del cable de 
alimentación del lavarropas.

Utilice un tomacorrientes exclusivo en perfecto estado para enchufar instalado 
el lavarropas.
No utilice adaptadores para conectar el Producto a la red eléctrica (adaptador, 
cables de puente, regletas de enchufes, filtros de línea, etc.).

Panel intermitente
La luz de indicación del paso 
seleccionado o del paso del ciclo 
actual en la barra de pasos parpadea.

Tapa abierta durante el ciclo. Cuando se abre la tapa del producto durante el lavado, entra en modo 
PAUSA y, para reiniciar el ciclo, pulse el botón INICIAR/PAUSAR.

Durante la etapa de llenado del 
producto, no se inicia la agitación, 
se inicia el vaciado y las luces de 
indicación parpadean: Remojo 
Largo / Pre Remojo y Remojo 
alternando con Centrifugar / 
Drenar y Exprimir.

Tiempo de llenado excedido. Verifique si el suministro de agua al producto es normal.
Verifique si la presión del agua se ajusta a la especificada en el Manual del 
producto.
Verifique si la manguera de drenaje está instalada a la altura correcta y 
sin obstrucciones y que está asegurada a la correa de fijación detrás del 
gabinete del producto.

Durante la etapa de drenaje, las 
luces de indicación parpadean: 
Remojo Largo / Pre Remojo, 
Remojo y Centrifugar / Drenar 
y Exprimir alternando con 
Centrifugar / Drenar y Exprimir.

Tiempo de drenaje excedido. Verifique si la manguera de drenaje está instalada a la altura correcta y 
sin obstrucciones y que está asegurada a la correa de fijación detrás del 
gabinete del producto.
Si la manguera de desagüe está instalada en el tanque de la lavandería, asegúrese 
de que el nivel de agua en el tanque nunca alcance la salida de la manguera.

Al pulsar el botón INICIAR/PAUSAR, 
las luces de indicación parpadean: 
Remojo Largo / Pre Remojo 
Lavado y Remojo alternando con 
Lavado.

El producto realizó tres 
ciclos consecutivos (incluso 
avanzando pasos) sin abrir 
la tapa.

Si ha realizado tres ciclos (aunque solo uno de los pasos seleccionados) sin 
abrir la tapa, desenchufe el producto y vuelva a enchufarlo para restablecer su 
correcto funcionamiento. Abra y cierre siempre la tapa móvil entre dos ciclos 
consecutivos.

No entra agua en el lavarropas
Al pulsar el botón INICIAR/
PAUSAR para iniciar el ciclo, no 
entrará agua en el lavarropas.

Suministro de agua del 
lavarropas interrumpido canilla/
grifo cerrada

Verifique si el suministro de agua al producto es normal y si la canilla/grifo 
de entrada está abierto.

Filtro de la manguera de 
entrada obstruido.

Verifique y limpie la suciedad presente en el filtro de la manguera de 
entrada del producto.

Entra y sale agua del producto al mismo tiempo
Mientras se llena de agua, 
sale agua por la manguera de 
desagüe.

Instalación incorrecta de la 
manguera de drenaje.

Revise la información de instalación y coloque la manguera a la altura adecuada.
La manguera no se debe retirar de la correa de fijación situada en la parte 
posterior del gabinete del producto.

El lavarropas  no larga agua
El lavarropas  no larga agua / El 
lavarropas no drena el agua.

La manguera de salida de 
agua está instalada a más de 
1,20 m.

Revise la información de instalación y coloque la manguera a la altura 
adecuada. La manguera no se debe retirar de la correa de fijación situada 
en la parte posterior del gabinete del producto.

Manguera de salida de agua 
doblada y/u obstruida. 

Despliegue y/o desobstruya la manguera de desagüe.

Ruido/chasquido
Chasquido. Chasquido al abrir la tapa, ya 

sea al final del ciclo o antes del 
inicio del centrifugado.

Ruido normal del lavarropas (chasquidos normales).

Ruido detrás del lavarropas. La manguera golpea el gabinete. Ruido normal del lavarropas. 
El lavarropas se sacude. El lavarropas no está nivelada. Nivele las patas del lavarropas.
Ruido intermitente antes de 
empezar a enjuagar y centrifugar.

Ruido de la bomba eléctrica 
de drenaje.

Antes de que comience el enjuague y el centrifugado, la bomba saca el agua 
del lavarropas, haciendo un ruido intermitente propio del producto.

Agita y para
Agita y para. Característica del ciclo de 

lavado.
Característica normal del producto. Tanto durante el remojo como durante 
el lavado y el enjuague, se producen breves agitaciones y pausas.

Agitación lenta
Agitación lenta. El lavarropas tiene diferentes 

velocidades de agitación, que 
varían según el ciclo elegido.

La función Extraturbo tiene una agitación más rápida cuando se selecciona 
y el ciclo suave tiene una agitación más lenta cuando se selecciona.

El lavarropas vino con agua
Agua en el tambor. Prueba de calidad en la 

fábrica.
No es un defecto, el rendimiento del 100% de los productos se verifica en 
la fábrica y pueden quedar restos de agua en el tambor del producto.

Agua en las mangueras. Las mangueras se aspiran después de la prueba, pero pueden quedar restos 
de agua. Escurra el agua (si hay) y utilice el producto con normalidad.

Agua en el paquete. Los residuos de agua de la prueba pueden seguir migrando de las mangueras 
al embalaje del producto durante la manipulación y el transporte. No hay riesgo 
funcional para su producto.

Agua en el dispensador. Puede contener agua en el dispensador a causa de la prueba. No hay 
riesgo funcional para el producto.

Manchas en el tambor o marcas visibles después del lavado
El tambor parece manchado o tiene 
marcas visibles después del lavado.

Acumulación de insumos (jabón, 
suavizante y/o quitamanchas).

Limpie el tambor con agua y jabón neutro utilizando un paño suave.

No centrifuga
Retraso para iniciar el enjuague y 
el centrifugado.

Producto que escurre el agua 
antes del centrifugado y 
enjuague.

El centrifugado se inicia tras el vaciado completo del agua de lavado o 
enjuague en el tanque del  lavarropas. Al finalizar el drenaje, el agua del 
tanque ya no aparece en el tambor del producto, por lo que puede parecer 
que ha terminado el drenaje, sin embargo todavía sale agua del tanque.

DUDA  POSIBLE CAUSA SOLUCIÓN 
Ropa mojada. Centrifugado con ropa de tejido 

sintético junto con otros tejidos 
(por ejemplo, algodón).

Prefiera lavar diferentes tejidos en diferentes lavados. Algunos tejidos actúan 
como barrera para extraer el agua de otras piezas, saliendo más mojados.   

Manguera de drenaje 
sumergida en agua.

Si la manguera de drenaje está instalada en la bacha/fregadero,, asegúrese 
de que el nivel de agua en la bacha/fregadero nunca llegue a la salida de la 
manguera, ya que esto puede hacer que el agua regrese al interior del producto, 
causando la falsa sensación de que el producto no realizó el centrifugado.

Centrifugación lenta. La centrifugación tiene 
diferentes etapas de 
velocidad.

Es una característica del producto. Al principio de la centrifugación, la 
velocidad es lenta y aumenta hasta la velocidad máxima de centrifugado. 

El producto comienza a llenarse en lugar de centrifugar
El agua entra en el Producto al 
final del drenaje.

Rutina de drenaje y llenado. Es una característica del producto. Al final de cada drenaje que se produce 
después de dispensar el jabón en el producto, la válvula se enciende durante 
28 segundos para limpiar cualquier residuo de jabón que quede en el tanque.

Después de que el tambor empiece a 
girar en el centrifugado, el producto deja 
de girar y empieza a llenarse y agitarse.

La distribución de la ropa en el 
tambor es irregular.

Si esto ocurre, apague el lavarropas, abra la tapa y redistribuya la ropa 
uniformemente en el tambor.
Para volver a centrifugar, encienda el lavarropas y pase al paso de centrifugado.

Residuos en compartimentos
Residuos en el dispensador. Baja presión de agua. Consulte a un plomero o a la compañía de suministro de agua.

Jabón endurecido.  No utilice jabón endurecido. Verifique la fecha de vencimiento del jabón.
Suavizante muy viscoso. Diluir el suavizante antes de ponerlo en el dispensador.
Característica del producto. Al final del ciclo, es normal que el agua se acumule en el dispensador, ya que, 

durante el centrifugado, el agua que se encuentra en la parte superior del 
dispensador puede caer y permanecer allí hasta el siguiente lavado. Esta 
característica no reduce la vida útil del producto.

Bolas de suciedad o manchas
Manchas/burbujas negras o grises de 
aspecto aceitoso.

Cantidad inadecuada de jabón. Siga las recomendaciones sobre la cantidad de jabón en esta Guía rápida de uso.
Ciclo inadecuado. Cuanto más sucia esté la ropa, más intenso debe ser el ciclo de lavado.
Suavizante muy viscoso. Si el suavizante que utiliza habitualmente es más viscoso, pruebe diluirlo con agua, 

respetando la cantidad máxima indicada en el compartimento del suavizante.
Demasiado suavizante. No sobrepase la cantidad máxima indicada en el compartimento del suavizante, de lo 

contrario, el suavizante se dispensará sobre la ropa antes del tiempo adecuado.
Falta de limpieza interna del 
lavarropas.

Cada 2 meses, limpie el interior del lavarropas siguiendo las indicaciones de 
esta Guía.

Imágenes meramente ilustrativas.

Marca Whirlpool Whirlpool Whirlpool
Modelo WWH10ATDZA WWH18ATALN WWH18ATDEA
Modelo Comercial WWH10AT WWH18ATA WWH18ATD
País de origen Brasil Brasil Brasil
Capacidad máxima segura (kg)1 10,0 18,0 18,0
Clase de eficiencia energética A - -
Carga eficiente (kg) - - 5,0*
Temperatura del agua Fría
Consumo de Energía (kWh/ciclo)2 1,0** - 0,24*
Consumo de Agua (litros/ciclo) 183 - 310*
Capacidad del Lavarropas (kg) 10 18 18
Clase de Eficacia del centrifugado D - -
Agua restante tras centrifugado (%) 70 - -
Velocidad máxima de centrifugado (rpm) 700 - -
Duración (hh:mm) 06:20 - 02:30*
Consumo anual de energía y agua estimado de 200 
ciclos “normal de lavado de algodón”

36600 l/año
200 kWh/año - -

Indice de eficacia de lavado 1,03 - -
Indicación de eficacia de lavado A Class A - -
Programa de lavado eficiente Intensivo EEE - Jeans y Ropa Pesada*
Norma IRAM de referencia y el año de la edición IRAM 2141-3:2017
Tensión / Frecuencia 220 V / 50 Hz 110 V - 127 V  / 60 Hz 220 - 230 V / 50 Hz
Variación tensión admitida 187 a 242 V~ 104 a 140 V~ 198 a 253 V~
Dimensión tapa cerrada (pies en la máxima)
(Altura x Ancho x Profundidad) 110 x 68 x 75 cm 

Dimensión tapa abierta (pies en la máxima)
(Altura x Ancho x Profundidad) 160 x 68 x 75 cm 

Peso (kg) 49
Potencia Nominal (W)  780 650 820
Corriente Nominal (A) 3,8 5,5 4,0

* Los valores indicados en la tabla de lavado eficiente son obtenidos en cumplimiento a las normativas legales vigente en Chile. 
El canasto adicional de este producto es un accesorio. Usted podrá usarlo de acuerdo a sus necesidades y conforme a las instrucciones definidas en este guía. 
El uso normal de este producto es sin canasto adicional.
** Los valores indicados en la tabla de lavado eficiente se obtienen de acuerdo a las normas legales vigentes en Argentina.
Ciclo Normal = Ciclo que se utilizará para la prueba de energía para México/Colombia y Ecuador: NORMAL (configuración predeterminada) - ciclo 
recomendado para lavar prendas de algodón.

    

    

   

A

CICLO CICLO ESTÁNDAR
TIEMPO DE CICLO  (Horas)**

WWH10AT WWH18ATD WWH18ATA

Mixta / Normal
Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir 
0:54 0:54 00:58

Rápido/ Ciclo Rápido/
Quick Wash

Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir
0:32 0:32 0:32

Delicada y ropa interior  
Delicados / Delicates

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:18 1:18 1:18

Deportiva 
Sportswear/ Ropa 
deportiva

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:18 1:18 1:18

Anti-pelusas 
Low pilling/ Anti-Pelusas

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:27 1:27 1:27

Quita Manchas Pro/ 
Quita Manchas Advanced/ 
Stain Removal

Remojo + Remojo Largo 
+ Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir 

3:02 3:02 3:02

Antialérgico
Extra Rinse/ Extra 
enjuague

Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir 
1:37 1:37 1:41

Edredón 
Bulky Items/ Voluminosos

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:38 1:38 1:38

Poca Ropa/ Mini Wash
Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir 
0:41 0:41 0:41

Jeans y Ropa Pesada/ 
Lavado Intenso/ Heavy 
Duty

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
- 2:13 3:02

Intensivo EEE 
Remojo + Remojo Largo 
+ Lavado + Enjuague + 
Centrifugar / Drenar y 

Exprimir

5:28 - -

Cama y baño
Towels/ Toallas

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:30 1:30 1:30

Ropa de Bebé/ Baby 
Clothes

Remojo + Lavado + 
Enjuague + Centrifugar / 

Drenar y Exprimir
1:30 1:30 1:30

**Los tiempos de esta tabla son aproximados y NO consideran el tiempo de llenado y 
vaciado del producto, ya que este tiempo depende del sistema hidráulico de su casa. Se 
consideraron los ajustes por defecto de cada ciclo. Antes de la fase de lavado, es posible, 
en cualquier ciclo, añadir la fase de remojo extra (Remojo Largo / Pre Remojo) + 1 hora.

*Para el modelo WWH18ATD este ciclo se denomina “Jeans Y Ropa Pesada”.


